

Title Suit 85/2016
Registration No. 332/2016
CNR No. WBND07-000120-2016

J.O. Code WB01141

Order No. 25
Dated 12.04.2021

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW 1.

Both parties are represented by their Ld. Advocates.

PW 1 Sukla Sarkar (Das) turns up today, she is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time to adduce further evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 17.08.2021 for evidence of further PWs.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia