

Title Suit 85/2016
Registration No. 332/2016
CNR No. WBND07-000120-2016
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code WB01509

Order No. 31; Dated 01.02.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC upon cost of Rs. 200/- by the plaintiff to the defendant.

Both parties are represented by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defendant files cost receipt.

Let it be kept with the record.

Heard Ld. Advocate of both sides.

It appears that the amendment sought for is for correcting the holding number of the suit property in the schedule of the plaint which is an outcome of a typographical error. The plaintiff has already exhibited some documents which have the correct holding number and the other identification of the suit property have been correctly mentioned in the schedule. As such the instant petition is liable to be allowed.

Hence it is,

ORDERED

that the petition u/o 6 Rule 17 of CPC is allowed on contest without any order as to cost.

Let the proposed amendments as per the schedule of the petition be made.

The plaintiff is directed to file amended plaint positively within next date.

To 20.05.2023 for further PWs as special last chance I/d N.O.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia