

T.S 85/2016
Registration No. 332/2016
CNR No. WBND070001202016
Present : Rajib Sarkar
JO Code WB01509

Order no: 32
Dated: 20.05.2023

Today is fixed for further PWs as special last chance i/d N.O.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

PW-2 **Moumita Sarkar Pal** is present before this court today, files her written examination in chief, she is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff verbally submits that he is not interested to adduce further evidence of PWs.

Accordingly, the evidence of PWs is closed.

Fix 17.06.2023 for examination of DWs.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia