

WBND070001202016



Title Suit/332/2016
(T.S 85/2016)
Present : Rajib Sarkar
JO Code WB01509

Sukla Sarkar @ Das Vs. Netai Sarkar

Order no:- 32

Dated: 29-08-2023

Today is fixed for further examination of DW-1 as last chance.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

DW-1 Nitai Ch. Sarkar is present before this court today, he is examined in full and his cross examination is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff.

During examination of DW-1, the four municipal tax receipts in respect of holding no. 30/2 under ward no. 4 Hiralal Pal Road in the name of Shukla Sarkar (Das) issued by Nabadwip Municipality (four pages) were marked as **Exhibit – A** (collectively) (With objection on the ground that the ownership and possession of the plaintiff has already been admitted), the four Government rents receipt in respect of khatian no. 2413 in the name of Shukla Sarkar were marked as **Exhibit- B** (collectively) (With objection on the ground that the ownership and possession of the plaintiff has already been admitted) and the Government rent receipt in respect of khatian no. 2153 in the name of DW-1 was marked as **Exhibit-C** (With objection on the ground that the ownership and possession of the plaintiff has already been admitted).

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the plaintiff files a petition praying for time to further cross examination of DW-1.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 11.09.2023 further cross examination of DW-1 as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “**eCourts Services**” from Android or iOS