

WBND070001202016



Title Suit/332/2016
(T.S 85 of 2015)
Present: Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509
Sukla Sarkar @ Das Vs. Netai Sarkar

Order No.33

Dated 11-09-2023

Today is fixed for further examination of DW1.

Defendant files a lawyer's hazira.

Plaintiff side files a death intimation of plaintiff.

Plaintiff side is directed to take step upon legal heirs of deceased plaintiff.

Fix 13-12-2023 for fresh step upon legal heirs of deceased plaintiff.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.