

WBND070001202016



**Title Suit/332/2016**  
**(T.S 85 of 2016)**  
Present: Rajib Sarkar  
J.O. Code- WB01509  
**Sukla Sarkar @ Das Vs. Netai Sarkar**

Order No.36

Dated 03-02-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Defendant files W.O supported by affidavit on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served.

Let the W.O be accepted.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 16-04-2024 for hearing of the petition U/O. 22, R.3 last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar  
Civil Judge(Junior Division),  
Nabadwip, Nadia.