

WBND070001202016



Title Suit/332/2016

(T.S 85 of 2016)

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

Sukla Sarkar @ Das Vs. Netai Sarkar

Order No.39

Dated 09-08-2024

No step is taken by any parties according to the resolution of Nabadwip BAR Association and Bar Library Nabadwip dated 09-08-2024 for demise of Buddhadeb Bhattacharya, the former Chief Minister of West Bengal.

The case is adjourned today.

For the ends of justice.

Fix 02-09-2024 for further examination of DW1, amended cause title in mean time.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.