

WBND070001202016



Title Suit/85/2016
Registration No. 332/2016
Present : Rajib Sarkar
JO Code WB01509

Sukla Sarkar @ Das Vs. Netai Sarkar

Order No. 46

Date : 10.03.2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of DW-1 as special last chance id necessary order.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

DW-1 Nitai Chandra Sarkar is present, he is cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defendant files a petition praying for permission to adduce further evidence of D.Ws.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 29.03.2025 for further evidence of D.Ws as special last chance id necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS