

WBND070001202016



**Title Suit/332/2016**

**(T.S 85 of 2016)**

**Present: Rajib Sarkar**

**J.O. Code- WB01509**

**Sukla Sarkar @ Das Vs. Netai Sarkar**

Order No.49

Dated 09-06-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of D.W.s as special last chance I.d necessary order.

Plaintiff files a lawyers hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time on the medical ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed on condition to file relevant medical document on the next date.

Fix 03-07-2025 for further evidence of D.W.s as special last chance I.d necessary order and to file medical documents.

Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar  
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)  
Nabadwip, Nadia